Recording requested by:

Genisys Financial Corp. 5405 Morehouse Drive #300 San Diego CA 92121

20.00 064226

STATE OF PROMOTE

2000 SEP -5 14 10: 02

When recorded mail to

RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: BENEFIT LAND TITLE 2000 E. 4TH ST. SUITE 310 SANTA ANA, CA 92705

ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE

304580 FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the Undersigned Corporation hereby grants, assigns and transfers to MERS.

Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. ("MERS"), as nominee for Lenders, as hereinafter defined, and Lender's successors and assigns), as beneficiary. MERS is organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, and has an address and telephone number of P.O. 2026, Flint, MI 48501-2026, tel. (888) 679-MERS. Amaximis Lending, Limited Partnership, ("Lender") is organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, and has an address of 6115 Camp Bowie Boulevard, Fort Worth, TX 76116-5500.

All its right, title and interest under that certain Mortgage, dated August 05, 2000 executed by

A.C. Williams And SHETTA ANN WILLTIM SHusband And Wife

Borrower, to Genisys Financial Corp., A California Corporation, Mortgagee, and recorded on run everently in book page of Official Records in the County Recorder's office of Lake County, State of Indiana, describing land therein as:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF.

TOGETHER with the Note of Notes therein described or referred to, the money due and to become due thereon with interest and all rights accrued under said Mortgage.

Assignment Date: August 14, 2000

Corporation: Genisys Financial Corp., A California Corporation

MIN: 1000493-0000007370-6 MERS Phone: 1-888-679-6377

Title: PRESIDENT

(Notary Acknowledgement, see attached)

State of California	ì
County of SAN DIEGO	} ss.
•	-
On, before me,	H. KRISTINE MURRAY Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
personally appearedLAWRENCE A	MACDONALD Name(s) of Signer(s)
	☑ personally known to me
	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
Dog	cuevidencent 1S
NOT	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are
NOT	subscribed to the within instrument and
This Docume	acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized
H. KRISTINE MURRAY	the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their
COMM. #1251432 >	signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or
SAN DIEGO COUNTY My Commission Bug. 1/24/04	the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)
Try Commission Exp. 1/24/04	acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	11 1/ 1/20
Place Notery Seel Above	Signature of Notary Public
	PTIONAL —
nd could prevent fraudulent removal a	nw, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and reattechment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document:	
Document Date:	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	DICKET TAHING DEPIKE
Signer's Ivame	OF SIGNLE I
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	Top or brains here
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	
☐ Attorney in Fact	
☐ Guardian or Conservator	·
Other:	RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNI R Is Top of thumb here
	1

888 394 3562 P.04

ORDER NO .: 304580

EXHIBIT "A"

LOT 61, EXCEPT THE EAST 20 FEET THEREOF, MARQUETTE MANOR, IN THE CITY OF GARY, AS SHOWN IN THE PLAT BOOK 29, PAGE 111, IN LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA.



CERTIFIED TO BE TRUE AND EXACT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL GENISYS FINANCIAL CORP